These valuations and other studies are expected to be completed in the fourth quarter of 2006. Accordingly, the
purchase price allocation adjustments and related amortization reflected in the following unaudited pro forma
condensed combined statements of income are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of preparing
these unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income.

Edgar Filing: TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

34

As noted above, the purchase price allocation is preliminary, however the following amounts reflect the estimated fair
values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed for the Rockwell Scientific acquisition at the acquisition date (in
millions):

Current assets $ 42.7
Property, plant and equipment 64.3
Goodwill 47.4
Acquired intangible assets 20.5
Other assets 40.8

Total assets acquired 215.7
Current liabilities 23.0
Other long-term liabilities 25.2

Total liabilities assumed 48.2
Purchase price $ 167.5

Edgar Filing: TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

35

Teledyne Technologies Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income

For the Fiscal Year Ended January 1, 2006
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Teledyne Rockwell Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
Technologies Scientific Adjustments Combined

Net Sales $ 1,206.5 $ 113.9 $ $ 1,320.4
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales 869.6 88.9 0.8(a) 959.3
Selling, general and administrative expenses 236.2 17.4 3.8(b)(c) 257.4

Total costs and expenses 1,105.8 106.3 4.6 1,216.7

Income before other income and expense and
income taxes 100.7 7.6 (4.6) 103.7
Interest and debt expense, net (3.5) 0.1 (9.7)(d) (13.1)
Other income 5.8 � � 5.8

Income before income taxes 103.0 7.7 (14.3) 96.4
Provision for income taxes 38.8 � (2.5)(e) 36.3

Net income $ 64.2 $ 7.7 $ (11.8) $ 60.1

Basic earnings per common share $ 1.93 $ 1.81

Weighted average common shares
outstanding 33.2 33.2

Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.85 $ 1.73

Weighted average diluted common shares
outstanding 34.7 34.7

(a) To record estimated additional depreciation expense of $0.8 million due to the increase in estimated fair value for
fixed assets acquired in the acquisition. Depreciation and amortization was determined using a combination of
accelerated and straight-line methods over the estimated useful lives of the various asset classes. Buildings are
depreciated over periods not exceeding 40 years, equipment over 4 to 15 years, computer hardware and software

[…]

the acquisition date and the end of the third quarter to finalize the valuation. The Company has assigned value to
customer relationships, patents/technology and backlog on a preliminary basis and used an overall
weighted-average amortization period of approximately 6 years.

(c) To eliminate $0.1 million in expense for non-recurring costs related to this transaction that will not continue.
These costs are primarily professional fees for legal and other costs.

(d)

Edgar Filing: TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

36

To record estimated interest expense on the net acquisition debt of $167.5 million at the interest rate in effect at
the time of the acquisition. The interest rate used to calculate interest expense was Teledyne Technologies� then
current rate of 5.8%.

(e) To adjust the provision for income taxes to a combined assumed effective tax rate of 37.7%.

Edgar Filing: TELEDYNE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 8-K/A

37

Teledyne Technologies Incorporated
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income

For the nine months ended October 1, 2006
(in millions, except per share amounts)

Teledyne Rockwell Pro Forma
Pro

Forma
Technologies Scientific Adjustments Combined

Net Sales $ 1,041.9 $ 79.9 $ � $ 1,121.8
Costs and expenses �
Cost of sales 743.5 62.6 0.6(a) 806.7
Selling, general and administrative expenses 206.5 14.0 0.7(b)(c) 221.2

Total costs and expenses 950.0 76.6 1.3 1,027.9

Income before other income and expense and
income taxes 91.9 3.3 (1.3) 93.9
Interest and debt expense, net (3.6) 0.2 (6.9)(d) (10.3)
Other income 4.3 � � 4.3

Income before income taxes 92.6 3.5 (8.2) 87.9
Provision for income taxes 31.2 � (1.7)(e) 29.5

Net income $ 61.4 $ 3.5 $ (6.5) $ 58.4

Basic earnings per common share $ 1.79 $ 1.70

Weighted average common shares
outstanding 34.3 34.3

Diluted earnings per common share $ 1.73 $ 1.65

Weighted average diluted common shares
outstanding 35.4 35.4

(a) To record estimated additional depreciation expense of $0.6 million due to the increase in estimated fair value for
fixed assets acquired in the acquisition. Depreciation and amortization was determined using a combination of
accelerated and straight-line methods over the estimated useful lives of the various asset classes. Buildings are
depreciated over periods not exceeding 40 years, equipment over 4 to 15 years, computer hardware and software